Document Number: 34232 For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 05-Dec-07 35
TJ5-HT
Vishay Dale
Toroid, High Current, High Temperature
FEATURES
• Printed circuit mounting
• Toroid design reduces EMI

INDUCTANCE
VALUE
 ± 20 %
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
TJ5-HT
MODEL
e2
JEDEC LEAD (Pb)-FREE
STANDARD
EB
PACKAGE
CODE
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS: INDUCTANCE VS DC CURRENT AND DC CURRENT VS TEMPERATURE
HORIZONTAL MOUNTED VERTICAL MOUNTED
TJ52UEBR47MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 0.47 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
45
TJ51UEBR47MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 0.47 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.20
0.40
0.60

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
45
TJ52UEB1R2MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 1.2 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ51UEB1R2MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 1.2 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ52UEB2R2MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 2.2 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ51UEB2R2MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 2.2 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com Document Number: 34232
37 Revision: 05-Dec-07
TJ5-HT
Vishay Dale Toroid, High Current, High Temperature
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS: INDUCTANCE VS DC CURRENT AND DC CURRENT VS TEMPERATURE
HORIZONTAL MOUNTED VERTICAL MOUNTED
TJ52UEB3R9MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 3.9 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ51UEB3R9MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 3.9 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ52UEB4R7MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 4.7 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ51UEB4R7MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 4.7 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ52UEB6R8MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 6.8 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ51UEB6R8MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 6.8 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ52UEB100MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 10 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
4.0
8.0
12.0

0
10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
TJ51UEB100MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 10 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0.0
4.0
8.0
12.0

T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com Document Number: 34232
38 Revision: 05-Dec-07
TJ5-HT
Vishay Dale Toroid, High Current, High Temperature
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS: INDUCTANCE VS DC CURRENT AND DC CURRENT VS TEMPERATURE
HORIZONTAL MOUNTED VERTICAL MOUNTED
TJ52UEB220MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 22 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
5
10
15

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
8 10
TJ51UEB220MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 22 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
5
10
15

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
8 10
TJ52UEB390MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 39 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
10
20
30

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
8
TJ51UEB390MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 39 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
10
20
30

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
8
TJ52UEB101MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 100 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
20
40
60

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
4 5
TJ51UEB101MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 100 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
20
40
60

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
4 5
TJ52UEB471MHT (TJ-5-HT 2U 470 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
100
200
300

10
20
30
40
50
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
  (
°C
)
2.0 2.5
TJ51UEB471MHT (TJ-5-HT 1U 470 µH ± 20 % EB e2)
0
100
200
300